Job opportunity at the Institute of Space-Earth Environmental Research (ISEE), Nagoya University

Summary

The Institute of Space-Earth Environmental Research (ISEE) is recruiting for a postdoctoral researcher to proactively engage in research in collaboration with the ISEE faculty.

Established as a joint usage/research center that interlinks space science and earth science, the Institute of Space-Earth Environmental Research (ISEE) works toward the mission to clarify the mechanisms and relationships between the Earth, the Sun, and cosmic space, treating them as a seamless system, and to contribute to solving issues related to the global environment and human society spreading in space. To achieve the mission, ISEE promotes researches based on the institute structure consisting of seven research divisions (Division of Integrated Studies, Division of Cosmic-Ray Research, Division of Heliospheric Research, Division of Integrated Studies, Division of Research, Division of Meteorological and Atmospheric Research, Division for Land-Ocean Ecosystem Research, and Division for Chronological Research) and three research centers (Center for International Collaborative Research, Center for Integrated Data Science, and Center for Orbital and Suborbital Observations).

Job requirements and Qualifications

- 1. Work location: Institute for Space-Earth Environmental Research (ISEE), Nagoya University
- 2. Appointment conditions:
 - (1) Position: Postdoctoral researcher
 - (2) Salary: Approx. 300,000JPY/month
 - (3) Work hours: 30 hours/week
 - (4) Insurance enrollment: Health insurance, Welfare pension, Employment insurance, Workers compensation insurance
- 3. Research area: Any field related to space-earth environment
- 4. Number of vacancies: 1 person
- 5. Qualifications: Applicants must satisfy all of the following conditions:
 - (1) Holds a doctoral degree or is expected to earn a doctoral degree, and
 - (2) does not have other primary occupation or is not a graduate student or a researcher at the time of start of the employment.
- 6. Starting date: October 1, 2018 or later at the earliest possible time
- 7. Term of employment: Renewable each fiscal year up to March 31, 2020
- 8. Application deadline: 5:00pm on Friday, August 31, 2018 (Japan time)
- 9. Screening process: Document screening
- 10. Application materials:
 - (1) Curriculum Vitae
 - (2) Summary of research achievements
 - (3) Research plan (Information on ISEE faculty staff or research division or center to work with must be included.)
 - (4) Publication and research activity list and a copy of major papers (three papers max.)
 - (5) Possible start date
 - (6) Name and contact of two professional references
- 11. Mail application documents to:

c/o Ms. Anna Kato, Human Resource Section, General Affairs Division

Institute of Space-Earth Environmental Research (ISEE), Nagoya University

F3-3 (250), Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 464-8601, Japan

Phone: +81-52-788-6057 Fax: +81-52-747-6313

*Please write "Application Documents for Researcher at ISEE enclosed" in red on the front of the sealed envelope and send by registered mail.

12. Inquiries:

(1) Regarding application documents:

Ms. Anna Kato, Human Resource Section, General Affairs Division Institute of Space-Earth Environmental Research (ISEE), Nagoya University F3-3 (250), Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 464-8601, Japan e-mail: ken-jin@adm.nagoya-u.ac.jp

(2) Regarding research content:

For the content of research at ISEE, please refer to our website: http://www.isee.nagoya-u.ac.jp/. For inquiries regarding respective research fields, please contact relevant research divisions or centers: http://www.isee.nagoya-u.ac.jp/members.html

13: Remarks: Personal information provided in relation to the application will be used only for the purpose of screening. Upon completion of the screening, all personal information, except for information of those who passed the screening, will be discarded responsibly. In addition, Institute for Space-Earth Environmental Research is an active promotor of Gender Equality. Browse the web page below for more detail.

http://www.kyodo-sankaku.provost.nagoya-u.ac.jp/en/

The contents herein are originally created in Japanese. If any discrepancies do exist, the original Japanese version shall prevail.